Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Monterey Address: 168 West Alisal Street Salinas, CA 93901	Public Agency: Carmel Area Wastewater Distric Address: 3945 Rio Rd Carmel, CA 93922 Contact: Patrick Treanor Phone: (831) 624-1248 Lead Agency (if different from a STERHEN L. VAGNINI Address: DEPUTY Contact: Phone: Pho
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2020040103
Project Title: WWTP Elec/MEch Rehab and SLudge Holding Tank Replacement Project	
Project Applicant: Carmel Area Wastewater District	
Project Location (include county): 26900 State Route 1, Carmel, Monterey County	
Project Description:	
Carmel Area Wastewater District (CAWD) proposes to conduct rehabilitation of several areas of the wastewater treatment plant to maintain the facilities in good operating condition. The project occurs entirely within the existing wastewater treatment plant developed area. The project involves replacement of select electrical and mechanical equipment with in-kind or substantially similar equipment	
This is to advise that the Carmel Area Wastewater Distriction (■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
described project on 1/28/21 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Carmel Area Wastewater District, 3945 Rio Rd, Carmel, CA 93922	
Signature (Public Agency): Title: Plant Engineer	
Date: 1/28/21 Date Receiv	red for filing at OPR: 2/2/21

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011